
Filename:  ken'sjr_hillies 
Revised 8/26/99 

KEN’S JR HILLIES 
30 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From the Pasadena Elks Lodge, 
R-----GREEN ST 0.0 0.1 
R-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD 0.1 0.5 
L-----ROSEMONT AV 0.6 0.5 
L-----SECO ST 1.1 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----WEST DR 1.4 0.6 
L-----SALVIA CANYON RD 2.0 0.4 
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 2.4 1.2 
R-----At end of LINDA VISTA AV to 

cross over I-210 3.6 0.1 
L-----OAK GROVE DR 3.7 0.9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD 4.6 0.4 
R-----CROWN AV 5.0 1.1 
L-----STARLIGHT CREST DR 6.1 1.2 
L-----ANGELES CREST HWY 7.3 0.6 
R-----VISTA DEL VALLE RD 7.9 0.3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----LA CANADA BLVD 8.2 0.1 
L-----EL VAGO ST 8.3 0.4 
R-----ALTA CANYADA RD 8.7 0.5 
L-----DEL ORO DR 9.2 0.1 
L-----PALM DR 9.3 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----JESSEN DR 9.7 0.4 
L-----LOS AMIGOS ST 10.1 0.2 
R-----CASTLE RD 10.3 0.5 
L-----OCEAN VIEW BLVD 10.8 1.8 
L-----HONOLULU AV 12.6 0.2 
 Becomes VERDUGO BLVD 

Lunch – Rocky Cola’s Café on northwest corner of 
Montrose Av and Verdugo Blvd. 12.8 
Continue east on VERDUGO BLVD. 12.8 0.8 
R-----DESCANSO DR 13.6 0.9 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 14.5 0.2 
R-----HAMPSTEAD RD 14.7 1.1 
R----- INVERNESS DR 15.8 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----CHEVY CHASE DR 16.3 0.1 
R----- INVERNESS DR 16.4 2.3 
R-----SAINT KATHERINE DR 18.7 0.9 
L-----WENDOVER RD 19.6 0.2 
L-----SAN AUGUSTINE DR 19.8 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----FIGUEROA ST 20.5 0.8 
L-----LIDA RD 21.3 0.8 
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 22.1 1.2 
R-----GLEN OAKS BLVD 23.3 1.4 
L-----PATRICIAN WY 24.7 1.5 

R-----COLORADO BLVD 26.2 0.3 
L-----FIGUEROA ST 26.5 0.1 
L-----LA LOMA RD 26.6 1.8 
L-----GRAND AV 28.4 0.7 
R-----GREEN ST 29.1 0.1 
Finish at Pasadena Elks Lodge. 29.2 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Pasadena Elks Lodge (From SR134, exit and 
south-Orange Grove Blvd, L-Green St to Elks Lodge).  
30 miles.  This is a challenging and very hilly ride 
through La Canada Flintridge and Glendale.  Low 
gears are a must.  Lunch in Montrose.  Call _______ 
at _______ for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
1. This is the original Ken’s Jr Hillies Ride. 
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KEN’S JR HILLIES 
37 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Descanso Gardens in La 
Canada Flintridge, 
R-----DESCANSO DR 0.0 0.7 
R-----CHEVY CHASE DR 0.7 1.6 
L----- INVERNESS DR 2.3 1.6 
R-----SAINT KATHERINE DR 3.9 1.0 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----WENDOVER RD 4.9 0.2 
L-----SAN AUGUSTINE DR 5.1 0.7 
L-----FIGUEROA ST 5.8 0.9 
L-----LIDA ST 6.7 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----LINDA VISTA AV 7.9 1.2 
R-----GLEN OAKS BLVD 9.1 1.5 
L-----PATRICIAN WY 10.6 1.6 
R-----COLORADO BLVD 12.2 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----FIGUEROA ST 12.6 0.1 
L-----LA LOMA RD 12.7 1.7 
L-----GRAND AV 14.4 0.7 
R-----GREEN ST 15.1 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----ORANGE GROVE BLVD 15.2 0.6 
L-----ROSEMONT AV 15.8 0.7 
R-----ARROYO BLVD 16.5 2.4 
Continue on WINDSOR AV. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----VENTURA ST 18.9 0.6 
L-----LINCOLN AV 19.5 0.8 
R-----LOMA ALTA DR 20.3 1.7 
R-----LAKE AV 22.0 1.9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----WOODBURY RD 23.9 3.4 
Continue on OAK GROVE DR 
L-----FOOTHILL BLVD 27.3 0.4 
R-----CROWN AV 27.7 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----STARLIGHT CREST DR 28.9 1.1 
L-----ANGELES CREST HWY 30.0 0.6 
R-----VISTA DEL VALLE RD 30.6 0.3 
R-----LA CANADA BLVD 30.9 0.1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----EL VAGO ST 31.0 0.4 
R-----ALTA CANYADA RD 31.4 0.6 
L-----DEL ORO DR 32.0 0.1 
L-----PALM DR 32.1 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----JESSEN DR 32.6 0.4 
L-----LOS AMIGOS ST 33.0 0.2 
R-----CASTLE RD 33.2 0.5 
L-----OCEAN VIEW BLVD 33.7 1.7 

L-----HONOLULU AV 35.4 0.2 
 Becomes VERDUGO BLVD 

Lunch – Rocky Cola’s Café on northwest corner of 
Montrose Av and Verdugo Blvd. 35.6 
Continue east on VERDUGO BLVD. 35.6 0.8 
R-----DESCANSO DR 36.4 0.2 
Finish at Descanso Gardens. 36.6 
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Ride Description: 
Start:  Descanso Gardens in La Canada Flintridge 
(From I-210, exit and south-Angeles Crest Hwy, R-
Foothill Blvd, L-Verdugo Blvd, L-Descanso Dr, R-
Descanso Gardens).  37 miles.  This is a challenging 
and very hilly ride through La Canada Flintridge and 
Altadena.  Low gears are a must.  Lunch in Montrose. 
Call _______ at _______ for ride information. 
 
 
Notes: 
1. This is a modified version of the original Ken’s Jr 

Hillies. 
 


